
Bozzolo – Mantua 
railway doubling
HOW TO GET AROUND BY PUBLIC 
TRANSPORT SERVICE INFORMATION

SERVICE INFORMATION All updated information is always available at this link: 

Work has begun to totally refurbish the Milan–Cremona–
Mantua railway line, which includes the elimination of level 
crossings. For this reason, until the end of 2026 trains will 
not be running between Bozzolo and Mantua. A replacement 
bus service is planned from Bozzolo station to Mantua station 
and vice versa. 

Things to know before travelling:

•	 Road journey times are different from train journey times; the 
replacement service has been arranged to coincide with the Mi-
lan–Cremona-Bozzolo train timetable, with trains running reg-
ularly

•	 Bus travel times may vary due to road traffic conditions
•	 it is not permitted to transport bikes on buses

•	 The Trenord ticket/subscription is valid both on trains and on 
buses connecting the stations

•	 Those departing from stations without a ticket office can pur-
chase their ticket on the Trenord app and website or from the 
train conductor after boarding at Bozzolo, at no extra charge

•	 The bus stopping points are indicated on the attached map
•	 On the replacement service, access for passengers with re-

duced mobility is guaranteed. Customers who need this service 
can report their travel needs at least 24 hours before departure, 
through the Sala Blu assistance channels (toll-free number 
800 90 60 60; national number with ordinary tariff +39 02 32 32 
32; active every day from 6.45am to 9.30pm)

•	 For passengers with reduced mobility, there is also a dedicated 
Trenord toll-free number 800 210 955 (active every day from 8:15 
a.m. to 7:45 p.m.) and an e-mail address at disabili@trenord.it

w
w

w
.tr

en
or

d.
it

June 9th / September 8th, 2024

https://bit.ly/48u6zSF
mailto:disabili@trenord.it


MILANO - CREMONA - MANTOVA / TIMETABLE

Please remember that all other line timetables have remained unchanged and can be viewed in the “timetable search” section of the website and app.

Contact Center

•	 +39 02 72494949

w
w

w
.tr

en
or

d.
it

MANTOVA  MILANO CENTRALE

Operating/validity days:
F6 runs on weekdays (including Saturdays)
G runs daily
F6(4) runs on weekdays (including 
Saturdays) until 03/08 and from 26/08
G(1) uns daily until 03/03 and from 26/08
PG(38) runs daily from 04/08 to 25/08
F5(2) runs on weekdays (excluding 
Saturdays) until 02/08 and from 26/08
FT(*) runs on Sundays and holidays until 
07/04 to 02/06 and from 09/09 to 14/12/24; 
runs daily from 28/03 to 02/04 and from 
09/06 to 08/09	
P runs on Sundays and holidays	

SERVICE INFORMATION
June 9th / September 8th, 2024

Type of service 
Bus / train number 2154A 2154 2156A 3156A 2156 2158A 3158A 2158 4042A 10004 2162A 3162A 2162 2166A 3166A 2166 2170A 3170A 2170 4048A 10006

Day effective G G G F5 G G F5 G F6 F6 G G G G G G G G G F6(4) F6(4)
Mantua 4:46 5:35 5:40 6:11 6:17 7:26 8:11 8:17 10:11 10:17 12:11 12:17 13:06
Castellucchio 5:06 5:55 | 6:31 | 7:46 8:31 | 10:31 | 12:31 | 13:26
Ospitaletto Mantovano | | | | | 7:52 | | | | | | 13:32
S. Michele in Bosco | | | | | 7:59 | | | | | | 13:39
Marcaria 5:20 | | 6:45 | 8:05 8:45 | 10:45 | 12:45 | 13:45
Bozzolo (arrival) 5:30 6:16 6:16 6:55 6:55 8:15 8:55 8:55 10:55 10:55 12:55 12:55 13:55

Bozzolo (departure) 5:38 6:23 7:03 8:25 9:03 11:03 13:03 14:05
Piadena 5:47 6:32 7:12 8:32 9:12 11:12 13:12 14:13
Torre de’ Picenardi 5:53 | | | | | | 14:19
Gazzo Pieve S.G. 5:59 | | | | | | 14:25
Villetta Malagnino 6:06 | | | | | | 14:36
Cremona 6:13 6:53 7:30 8:50 9:30 11:30 13:30 14:45
Ponte d’Adda 6:28 7:06 7:44 9:44 11:44 13:44
Codogno 6:39 7:18 7:53 9:53 11:53 13:53
Lodi 6:58 7:34 8:12 10:08 12:08 14:08
Milano Rogoredo 7:15 7:55 8:28 10:28 12:28 14:28
Milano Lambrate 7:23 8:03 8:34 10:34 12:34 14:34
Milano Centrale 7:30 8:10 8:42 10:40 12:40 14:40

Type of service 
Bus / train number 4060A 2174A 3174A 2174 4052A 4054A 10008 2178A 3178A 2178 2180A 2180 2182A 3182A 2182 4058A 2186A 3186A 2186

Day effective PF(19) G G G F5(2) G(1) G(1) G G G F6(4) F6(4) G G G F6 G P G
Mantua 13:35 14:11 14:17 14:19 15:36 16:11 16:17 17:11 18:11 18:17 19:27 20:11 20:17
Castellucchio 13:55 14:31 | 14:38 15:56 16:31 | 17:31 18:31 | 19:46 20:31 |
Ospitaletto Mantovano 14:01 | | 14:45 16:02 | | | | | 19:53 | |
S. Michele in Bosco 14:08 | | 14:53 16:09 | | | | | 20:01 | |
Marcaria 14:14 14:45 | 15:01 16:15 16:45 | 17:45 18:45 | 20:09 20:45 |
Bozzolo (arrival) 14:23 14:55 14:55 15:15 16:25 16:55 16:55 17:55 18:55 18:55 20:23 20:55 20:55

Bozzolo (departure) 14:24 15:03 15:16 16:35 17:03 18:03 19:03 20:24 21:05
Piadena 14:35 15:12 15:27 16:43 17:12 18:10 19:12 20:39 21:12
Torre de’ Picenardi 14:46 | 16:51 | | | 20:49 |
Gazzo Pieve S.G. 14:59 | 16:58 | | | 21:01 |
Villetta Malagnino 15:06 | 17:04 | 18:25 | 21:10 |
Cremona 15:21 15:30 17:10 17:30 18:36 19:30 21:30
Ponte d’Adda 15:44 17:44 18:48 19:44 21:44
Codogno 15:53 17:53 19:53 21:53
Lodi 16:08 18:08 20:08 22:08
Milano Rogoredo 16:28 18:28 20:28 22:28
Milano Lambrate 16:34 18:34 20:34 22:34
Milano Centrale 16:40 18:40 20:40 22:40



MILANO - CREMONA - MANTOVA / TIMETABLE
MILANO CENTRALE  MANTOVA

Please remember that all other line timetables have remained unchanged and can be viewed in the “timetable search” section of the website and app.

Contact Center

•	 +39 02 72494949

w
w

w
.tr

en
or

d.
it

Operating/validity days:
F6 runs on weekdays (including Saturdays)
G runs daily
F6(4) runs on weekdays (including 
Saturdays) until 03/08 and from 26/08
G(1) uns daily until 03/03 and from 26/08
DV runs from Sunday to Friday and 
holidays

SERVICE INFORMATION
June 9th / September 8th, 2024

Type of service 
Bus / train number 10001 4041A 2153 2153A 3153A 2157 2157A 3157A 2161 2161A 3161A 10005 4049A 2165 2165A 3165A 4053A 10007 4055A

Day effective F6 F6 G G F6 G G G G G G F6(4) F6(4) G G G F6 G(1) G(1)
Milano Centrale 6:20 8:20 10:20 12:20
Milano Lambrate 6:27 8:27 10:27 12:27
Milano Rogoredo 6:32 8:32 10:32 12:32
Lodi 6:47 8:47 | 12:47
Codogno 7:02 9:02 11:02 13:02
Ponte D’Adda 7:13 9:13 11:13 13:13
Cremona 5:58 7:30 9:30 11:30 12:15 13:30 14:15
Villa Malagnino 6:06 | | | 12:22 | 14:22
Gazzo Pieve S.G. 6:14 | | | 12:28 | 14:28
Torre de’ Picenardi 6:23 | | | 12:35 | 14:35
Piadena 6:32 7:48 9:48 11:48 12:43 13:48 13:55 14:43
Bozzolo (arrival) 6:38 7:59 9:59 11:59 12:50 13:59 14:02 14:50

Bozzolo (departure) 6:43 8:04 8:04 10:04 10:04 12:04 12:04 12:55 14:04 14:04 14:03 14:55
Marcaria 6:53 8:13 | 10:13 | 12:13 | 13:05 14:13 | 14:16 15:05
S. Michele in Bosco 6:59 | | | | | | 13:11 | | 14:22 15:11
Ospitaletto Mantovano 7:06 | | | | | | 13:18 | | 14:28 15:18
Castellucchio 7:12 8:24 | 10:24 | 12:24 | 13:24 14:24 | 14:33 15:24
Mantua 7:32 8:44 8:38 10:44 10:38 12:44 12:38 13:44 14:44 14:38 14:50 15:44

Type of service 
Bus / train number 2169 2169A 3169A 10009 4059A 2173 2173A 3173A 2175 2175A 3175A 2177 2177A 3177A 2179 2179A 3179A 2181 2181A

Day effective G G G F6(4) F6(4) G G G G G G G G DV G G G G G
Milano Centrale 14:20 16:20 17:15 18:20 19:15 20:20
Milano Lambrate 14:27 16:27 17:22 18:27 19:22 20:27
Milano Rogoredo 14:32 16:32 17:27 18:32 19:27 20:32
Lodi 14:47 16:47 17:42 18:47 19:42 20:47
Codogno 15:02 17:02 17:58 19:02 19:58 21:02
Ponte D’Adda 15:13 17:13 18:08 19:13 20:08 21:13
Cremona 15:30 16:15 17:30 18:23 19:30 20:23 21:30
Villa Malagnino | 16:22 | | | | |
Gazzo Pieve S.G. | 16:28 | | | | |
Torre de’ Picenardi | 16:35 | | | | |
Piadena 15:48 16:43 17:48 18:43 19:48 20:43 21:48
Bozzolo (arrival) 15:59 16:50 17:59 18:54 19:55 20:50 21:55

Bozzolo (departure) 16:04 16:04 16:55 18:04 18:04 19:00 19:00 20:00 20:00 21:00 21:00 22:04
Marcaria 16:13 | 17:05 18:13 | 19:10 | 20:10 | 21:10 | 22:13
S. Michele in Bosco | | 17:11 | | | | | | | | |
Ospitaletto Mantovano | | 17:18 | | | | | | | | |
Castellucchio 16:24 | 17:24 18:24 | 19:24 | 20:24 | 21:24 | 22:24
Mantua 16:44 16:38 17:44 18:44 18:38 19:44 19:38 20:44 20:38 21:44 21:38 22:44



1 | Bozzolo
Via Caix 9 Piazzale  
in front of the station

4 | Ospitaletto Mantovano
To Mantua: Via Vittorio Veneto 50 SS10 
“blue” bus stop in front of the church

4 | Ospitaletto Mantovano
To Bozzolo: Via Vittorio Veneto 19 To 
Bozzolo SS10 “green” bus stop in front 
of the Sigma supermarket

5 | Castellucchio
Piazza Morselli

6 | Mantova
Arrivals: via Bettinelli 6 “Bettinelli” 
bus stop - Departures: via Bettinelli 12

2 | Marcaria
Via Stazione Piazzale  
in front of the station

3 | S. Michele in Bosco (Marcaria) 
Via Salvo D’Acquisto 9 

BOZZOLO

MANTOVA

MARCARIA

S. MICHELE IN BOSCO

OSPITALETTO MANTOVANO

CASTELLUCCHIO

1

2

3

4
5

6

MILANO - CREMONA - MANTOVA / MAP
BOZZOLO - MANTOVA

Contact Center

•	 +39 02 72494949
SERVICE INFORMATION
June 9th / September 8th, 2024


